Long term finances 7,553,394   47,481,096

Short term borrowings 21,474,621   86,411,723

29,028,015   133,892,818

19 SHORT TERM BORROWINGS

Running finance 19.1 568,193,204   671,648,297

Finance Against Trust Receipt (FATR) -   49,830,000

568,193,204   721,478,297

The company operates a defined benefit plan which comprises an unfunded gratuity scheme for its permanent employees. The scheme defined the

amounts of the benefit that an employee will receive on or after retirement subject to minimum qualifying period of service under the scheme. Actuarial

valuation of the scheme is carried out every year and the latest actuarial valuation was carried out on June 30, 2025 using Projected Unit Credit method by

an approved actuary.

The calculation of defined benefit obligation is sensitive to the following assumptions. The below information summarized how the defined benefit

obligation at the end of the reporting period would have been increased/(decreased) as a result of change in respective assumptions by 100 basis points.

 Increase in

assumptions

 Decrease in

assumptions

BUNNY'S LIMITED

2025 2024

BUNNY'S LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2025

Note
-------------- Rupees --------------

19.1

19.2

19.2.1

19.2.2

20

   42,209,555   127,317,340

21 CONTINGENCIES AND COMMITMENTS

21.1

21.2 There are no major commitments outstanding as at year end.

22 REVENUE - NET

Gross Revenue 8,119,698,209   7,698,333,115

Trade Discounts (500,365,792)   (485,612,783)

Sales tax (238,984,659)   (203,452,558)

7,380,347,758   7,009,267,774

22.1 Revenue has been recognized at a point in time for local sales made during the year.

22.2 During the year the Company has recognized revenue, amounting to Rs. 35.365 million out of contract liability as at 01 July 2024.

23 COST OF SALES

Raw materials consumed

Opening Inventory 261,582,441   348,588,621

Purchases 3,575,603,710   3,771,057,968

Closing Inventory (288,074,511)   (261,582,441)

3,549,111,640   3,858,064,148

Packing material consumed

Opening inventory 139,893,250   186,567,205

Purchases 589,170,836   520,143,651

Closing Inventory (151,823,010)   (139,893,250)

577,241,076   566,817,606

First Women Bank   50,000,000   -   49,830,000 19.2.2

Defaulted at June 30, 2025 and restructuring is in process with BOK and managent is assured of restructuring this loan.

Defaulted and restructured in Dec 2024, payable in 42 unequal monthly installments over 4 years with interst rate of 3MK+1%. Classified under non-

current liabilities.

Total Running Finance   730,000,000   568,193,204   721,478,297

PROVISION FOR TAXATION/LEVY - NET

   671,648,297

   104,330,000

   124,973,204   124,867,799

Subtotal – Running Finance

Short term loan.

Short term loan.

Running finance – active.

   150,000,000

   100,000,000

   150,000,000

   50,000,000

   105,000,000

   125,000,000

   680,000,000

   145,500,000

   -

   145,230,000

Credit Facilities available to the company

Finance Against Trust Receipts (FATR)

Remarks
Limit Utilized

2024 (PKR)
Bank/ Facility Limit Utilized 2025 (PKR)Limit